#### 506918926 10/13/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6965761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID NAHAMOO	08/11/2021
IGOR RODITIS JABLOKOV	09/12/2021
VAIBHAVA GOEL	09/23/2021
ETIENNE MARCHERET	08/11/2021
ELLEN EIDE KISLAL	08/12/2021
STEVEN JOHN RENNIE	08/11/2021
MARIE WENZEL METEER	08/13/2021
SOONTHORN ATIVANICHAYAPHONG	08/11/2021
JOSEPH ALLEN PRUITT	08/12/2021
JOHN PRUITT	08/22/2021
BRYAN DEMPSEY	08/20/2021
GREGORY PELTON	08/17/2021
LUCAS SILER	09/13/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PRYON INCORPORATED
Street Address:	4441 SIX FORKS ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 106-136
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17358107

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)500-2499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6175002500 info@orpatent.com Email:

Correspondent Name: OCCHIUTI & ROHLICEK LLP

Address Line 1:50 CONGRESS STREET, SUITE 1000Address Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30238-006001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATERINA SHIROKOVA
SIGNATURE:	/Katerina Shirokova/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021

**Total Attachments: 14** 

source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page9.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page10.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page11.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page12.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page13.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page13.tif source=30238-006001 Executed Assignment#page14.tif

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, We, David Nahamoo residing at 18 Pine Drive, Great Neck, NY 11021; Igor Roditis Jablokov residing at 3316 White Oak Road, Raleigh, NC 27609; Vaibhava Goel residing at 50 Seven Bridges Road, Chappaqua, NY 10514; Etienne Marcheret residing at 4 Bogert Avenue, White Plains 10606, NY; Ellen Eide Kislal residing at 18 Linwood Road, Wellesley, MA 02481; Steven John Rennie residing at 217 Carolina Road, Yorktown Heights, NY 10598; Marie Wenzel Meteer residing at 14 Brentwood Road, Arlington, MA 02476; Soonthorn Ativanichayaphong residing at 85 John Street, Apt 9M, New York, NY 10038; Joseph Allen Pruitt residing at 451 245th Ave SE, Sammamish, WA 98074; John Pruitt residing at 6213 9th Ave NE, Seattle, WA 98115; Bryan Dempsey residing at 740 Catawba Street, Raleigh, NC 27609; Gregory Pelton residing at 1516 Eglantyne Court, Raleigh, NC 27613; and Lucas Siter residing at 15534 Greenwood Ave N, Shoreline, WA 98133, hereby assign to Pryon Incorporated, a corporation, having a place of business at 4441 Six Forks Road, Suite 106-136; Raleigh, NC 27609, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me, entitled SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR QUESTION-AND-ANSWER SEARCHING USING A CACHE. filed June 25, 2021, and assigned U.S. Application Number 17/358,107, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date: _	8-11-2021	David Nahamoo
WITNES	FrickA NAHAMO	
Name:	Mitra Nahamoo	•
Address	18 Pine Drive,	Creat Neck, NY 11021
WITNES		
Name: ' Address	Samira Goldber 18 Pine Dave, Go	est Neck My 11021
Date: _		Igor Roditis Jablokov
WITNES	SS:	
Name:		
Address	× - <u></u>	
WITNES	SS:	
Name:		
Address		
<u></u>		
Date:		Vaibhava Goel
WITNES	SS:	
Name:		
Address		
WITNES		
Name:		

Address:

Date:	
	David Nahamoo
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
Date: Sept 12, 2021	1gof Roditis Jablokov
WITNESS:  Gina Hartness	
Name: Gina Crow Hartness Address: 3316 White Oak Rd, Raleigh	NC 27609
WITNESS: Patricia A. Riedy	
Name: Patricia A. Riedy	
Address: 209 Battery Point Place, Cary, NC 27513	
Date	
Date:	Vaibhava Goel
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	

Date	David Nahamoo		
WITNESS			
Name:			
Address			
WITNESS			
Name			
Address			
Date			
MATRICAG	igor Roditis Jablokov		
WITNESS			
Name: Address:			
WITNESS			
VVIINEGG			
Name Address			
Date 9/23/2021	Vaibhaya Goel	<u> </u>	بلا
WITNESS 4/			
SUMEDHA GOEL			
Address. So SEVEN BRIDGES ED. C	HAPPARUL, PT	,10514	
\nT\FCF*			
1-2-		a/	
Name Lors Timeners Address 375 Rt 22 Goldens &	ride na ,	01 GEO	

Date: August 11, 2021	I from March IJ
	Etienne Marcheret
WITNESS: Janjun Jo	
Name: Jaeyun Jang	
Address: 4 Bogert Avenue, White Plains, NY 10	0606
WITNESS: M	
Name: Jillian Kerrigan	
Address:33 Lynwood Road, Scarsdale, NY 10	583
Date:	
Date:	Ellen Eide Kislal
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
NA/ITNECO.	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
Date:	Steven John Rennie
WITNESS:	
WITHEOU.	
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
<del></del>	
Name:	
Address:	

Date:	
	Etienne Marcheret
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
Date:12 Aug 2021	What Wall  Ellen Eide Kislal
WITNESS: BerL N Kull	
Name: Berk N Kislal Address: 18 Linwood Rd, Wellesley M	A 02481
WITNESS:	
Name: Tolga Kislal	
Address: 2487/2 Sok No: 13, Yelki Mal	hallesi, 35310 Guzelbahce, Izmir, Turkey
Date:	Steven John Rennie
WITNESS:	Steven John Rennie
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	

Date:			
		Etienne Marcheret	
WITNESS			
941138L.QQ			
Name:			
Address:			
WITNESS			
431314mmm	<b>.</b>		
Name:			
Address			
Masa.			
Date:		Ellen Eide Kistal	
WITNESS			
Name:			
Address:			
WITNESS			
Name:			
Address:			
Date:	August 11, 2021		
		Steven John Rennie	
WITNESS			
	Nixa Rennie		
	INAG INCHIC		
Name:			
Address:	217 Carolina Rd, Yorktown Heig	hts, NY, 10598	
WITNESS			
	Alchard Bruno		
	s musically with hy		
Name:			
Address:	222 Carolina Rd, Yorktown Hei	ghts, NY, 10598	

Page 4 of 6	JOINT ASSIGNMENT  Attorney Docket No. 30238-009001
Date: 8/13/2021	Marie Wenzel Meteer
WITNESS:	l
Name: David McDonald	
Address: 14 Brantwood Rd., Arlington MA 02476	
WITNESS: Maude Mrs	
Name: Lia McDonald Meteer	
Address: 14 Brantwood Rd., Arlington MA 02476	
Date:	Soonthorn Ativanichayaphong
WITNESS:	Coonalon, avallona yaphong
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
Date:	1. 1. All
WITNESS:	Joseph Allen Pruitt
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name;	

Address:

Date:	
	Marie Wenzel Meteer
WITNESS:	
Name	
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name	
Name:	
Address:	
Date: 08/11/2021	Sconthorn Ativanichayaphong
WITNESS: In Mino	K.
Name: Sunhwa-Marie	Kim
Address: 85 John St. 9M New York, New York	t ·
New York, New York	88001
WITNESS:	
Name: Jodie S. Kim	
Address 29 W RVDI AVR Dall	F
Address: 29 W Ruby Ave and Palisades Park NJ	NJ K
LALLY-MOS HARM (A)	07020
Date:	
	Joseph Allen Pruitt
WITNESS:	•
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	

Page 4 of 6

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 30238-006001

Cote	
	Mane Wenzel Moteer
WINESS	
Name	
Address	
winess:	
Name:	
Address	
Date:	Soorthorn Alivanichayaphong
WINESS	and the second s
AN MACOCA	
Name	
Address	
WITNESS:	
**************************************	
Name:	
WAREN .	
Date: 8/12/2/	
	Joseph Allen Prutt
WINESON ANDER	
Name Zach PruH	
Address: 117:22 9 th 0/8 NW 7041R , WA 16177	
Address: 11700 9th OVE NW 760HIR , VA 16177 WITHESS	
Name: F3/3/1 Y/WH	
Address: <u>451-245h /ha SE</u> Sammani5h, WA 98074	
Sammanish, WA 98074	

Page a to a	Attorney Docket No. 30238-005001
Date: \[ \langle \langle \langle 22 \sqrt{222} \rangle 222 \] John Profit	and the second s
WINES	
Name Of Tax N	
Address: USI 245 AF SE SOMENA, WA 58074	
WITNESS: KONO Prii / LUN PUIL Name Karan Huith Address: 451 245th Ma SE Summunis 6 WI	98074-
Date: Bryan Dempsey	
WINESS	
Name:	
Address:	
WINESS:	
Name	
Address:	
Date: Gregory Pelton	
winess.	
Name:	
Address:	
WINESS:	
Name	
Address	

Date:	
	John Pruitt
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	
Date: <u>08/20/2021</u>	Bryan Dempsey
WITNESS:	
SURET B. HARDT	
Name: 744 Cataway St	
Name: STURCT B HARDT  744 COHOLDS ST  Address: Rollingh, NC 27409	
WITNESS:	
Name Hale Dempsey Address: 140 (atautou St. Ralei V., NC 271607	
Date:	
	Gregory Pelton
WITNESS:	er en
Name:	
Address:	
WITNESS:	
Name:	
Address:	

Address:

Address: \_\_\_\_\_

WITNESS:

Name:

Page	6	of	6

JOINT ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 30238-006001

9/13/2021

Lucas Siles

WITHESS

Address:

nod Ave N 15534 Green

SUDVE THE WAY 98133

WITNESS:

/Sh Wood

(SH WOOD

Address: 15536 GREENWOOD AVE. N. Shordine, WA. 98133

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 057776 FRAME: 0250**